NIAGARA REGIONAL POLICE SERVICE

CHIEF OF POLICE = COMMUNITY INCLUSION COUNCIL
February 24, 2025, 9:00 am — 11:00 am

Chief’s Boardroom, NRPS Headquarters

5700 Valley Way, Niagara Falls

AGENDA

8:50
9:00
9:05

9:15
9:20

9:50
10:00
10:15

10:30
11:00

TEAMS meeting space opens
Approve minutes from previous meeting

Welcome & Land Acknowledgment — Acting Chief
Waselovich

Introductions — Acting Chief Waselovich

Presentation by Mariam Khayinza, Project Coordinator —
TOES Niagara

Q&A
Equity, Diversity & Inclusion Unit activities update

Body Worn Camera Presentation — Rany Audeh and Dr.
Hector Perez

Roundtable

Adjournment

UNITY. RESPONSIBILITY. LOYALTY.




