

## NIAGARA REGIONAL POLICE SERVICE

## CHIEF OF POLICE – COMMUNITY INCLUSION COUNCIL February 24, 2025, 9:00 am – 11:00 am Chief's Boardroom, NRPS Headquarters 5700 Valley Way, Niagara Falls

## AGENDA

8:50	TEAMS meeting space opens
9:00	Approve minutes from previous meeting
9:05	Welcome & Land Acknowledgment – Acting Chief Waselovich
9:15	Introductions – Acting Chief Waselovich
9:20	Presentation by Mariam Khayinza, Project Coordinator – TOES Niagara
9:50	Q&A
10:00	Equity, Diversity & Inclusion Unit activities update
10:15	Body Worn Camera Presentation – Rany Audeh and Dr. Hector Perez
10:30	Roundtable
11:00	Adjournment

UNITY. RESPONSIBILITY. LOYALTY.